To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached origin  1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  Hans-Jorg Florenz Armin Wernet	al documents or cop  2. Name and Address of  Name:  Internal Address:	
Hans-Jorg Florenz Armin Wernet  □ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Name:	Endress + Hauser GmbH + Co.
Armin Wernet  ☐ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached.	Internal Address:	
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached.		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address:	Haupstrasse 1
△ Assignment	City, State, Zip:	79689 Maulburg, Germany
Execution Date: April 23, 2002	□ Additional n	ame(s) and address(es) attached.
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  10/129,107  If this document is being filed together with a new	4. (B) Patent Number(s)	-
application, the execution date of the application is:		
	ers Alfached	<del></del>
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Total Number of Ap Pal	pplications and tents involved: 1
Name: Felix J. D'Ambrosio	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)	_\$40.00
Address: 23364 Customer Number Phone: (703) 683-0500	☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	8, Deposit Account Nun	
DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregole is a true copy of the original document.  Fellx J. D'Ambrosio	ing is true and con	rect and any attached copy  June 7, 2005
Name of Person Signing	ASIGNATURE VIEW	Date

5:\Producer\i]d\CLIENT\$\Endrese+Hauser Holding GmbH\FLOR3001\recordation.wpd

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned,

## Hans-Jörg FLORENZ Armin WERNET

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Endress + Hauser GmbH + Co. KG, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Hauptstrasse 1, 79689 Maulburg, Germany, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Appln. No. 10/129,107, filed on May 13, 2002 and is entitled: DEVICE AND METHOD FOR TRANSMITTING DATA BETWEEN A SENSOR AND AN ANALYZER UNIT, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date 23.4.2002

(Hand Toro FI ORENZ)

Date 23 4 200 Z

RECORDED: 06/07/2005

By Frain Wernest (L.S.)

(Armin WERNET)

PATENT REEL: 016307 FRAME: 0109